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No. of
Register Date of Patent Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

1255

1258

1261

1264

1268

1269

1270

1271

1275

1280

1281

1282

.1283

1284

1285

1286

1288

1290

1291

1858.
3rd June

4th June

5th Jane

7th June

8th June

Justus Baron von Liebig, of Mu
nich, in the Kingdom of Bavaria

John Formerly Dickson, of No. 6
Russell-street, Litchwich, near
Derby, in the county of Derby,
Engineer

Thomas Crick, and John Throne
Crick, of Leicester, Boot Manu-
facturers

John Henry Johnson, of 47, Lin-
coln's-inn-fields, in the county oi
Middlesex, and of 166, Buchanan-
street, in the city of Glasgow,
North Britian, Gentleman

Charles Hancock, of the West Ham
Gutta Percha Company, West-
street, Smithfield, in the city of
London

Edward Cooke, of Smethwick, in
the county of Stafford, Manager
of Works, and George Dickinson,
of Smethwick aforesaid, Manufac-
turer

Robert Orr, of Glasgow, in the
county of Lanark, North Britain,
Thread Manufacturer -

Alexandre Manbve, of Rathbone-
place, in the county of Middlesex,
Brewer

George Hadfield, Varnish Manu-
facturer, of Carlisle, in the county
of Cumberland

John Macmillan Dunlop, of the
city of Manchester, in the county
of Lancaster, Engineer

Henry Wimball, of Aldermaston,
in the county of Berks, Brick
Manufacturer

Edward Vigers, of Paddington,
Gentleman

Jean Baptiste Adolphe Lombard,
and Xavier Tristan Esquiron,
both of Paris, in the Empire of
France <,

Robert Hicks, of Chatham-place,
In the city of London, Gentleman

Fohn Macmillan Dunlop, ^ of the
city of Manchester, in the county
of Lancaster, Engineer

Rudolph Wappenstein, of the city
of Manchester, in the county of
Lancaster, Engraver and Printer

John Cliff Quince, of Crossby Hall
Chambers, Bishopgate, in the
county of Middlesex, Commission
Agent

William Clark, of 53, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Engineer and Patent Agent

Alexander Robertson, of Sheffield,
in- the county of York, Stove
Grate Manufacturer

improvements in protecting the sil-
vered surface of mirrors and other
articles of glass

Improvements in the permanent way
of railways

Improvements in the manufacture of
boots, shoes, and slippers

Improvements in railway wheels and
in axle-boxes and bearings for the
same

Improvements in the manufacture of
electric telegraph cables

Improvements in the manufacture of
metallic and other bedsteads, and
other articles for sitting, lying, and
reclining upon

Improved apparatus to be applied to
various machines used in the manu-
facture of yarn or thread

An improved method' of preparing
malt and other grain, and in ex-
tracting the saccharine matter there-
from, whether for the purposes of
brewing, distilling, or otherwise

Improvements in the protection of
carboys, or other vessels and pack-
ages

[mprovements in apparatus for sizing
fibrous materials

[mprovements in machinery or appa-
ratus for destroying the turnip-fly
and other destructive insects on
growing crops

[mprovements in the manufacture of
bricks and other articles moulded or
formed from clays

A new or improved method of obtain-
ing saccherine substances from cereal
and vegetable matters, and applying
the products obtained, to various
useful purposes

The manufacture of a composition or
compositions, to be employed as
black lead

improvements in bowls or rollers used
in machines for printing fibrous
materials

mprovements in the manufacture of
artificial whalebone, applicable to
umbrellas, parasols, stays, hats,
bonnets, reeds, crinolines, and other
similar purposes

improvements in stoppers for bottles
and jars

The manufacture or preparation of
extract of peruvian guano

Improvements in stoves or fire-grates


