·		,	T
No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
1255	1858. 3rd June	Justus Baron von Liebig, of Mu- nich, in the Kingdom of Bavaria	Improvements in protecting the silvered surface of mirrors and other articles of glass
1258	4th June	John Farmerly Dickson, of No. 6, Russell-street, Litchwich, near Derby, in the county of Derby, Engineer	Improvements in the permanent way of railways
1261	3)	Thomas Crick, and John Throne Crick, of Leicester, Boot Manu-	Improvements in the manufacture of boots, shoes, and slippers
126 <del>4</del>	99	facturers John Henry Johnson, of 47, Lincoln's-inn-fields, in the county of Middlesex, and of 166, Buchanan-street, in the city of Glasgow, North British Contlemen	Improvements in railway wheels and in axle-boxes and bearings for the same
1268	5th June	North Britian, Gentleman Charles Hancock, of the West Ham Gutta Percha Company, West- street, Smithfield, in the city of London	Improvements in the manufacture of electric telegraph cables
1269	29	Edward Cooke, of Smethwick, in the county of Stafford, Manager of Works, and George Dickinson, of Smethwick aforesaid, Manufac- turer	Improvements in the manufacture of metallic and other bedsteads, and other articles for sitting, lying, and reclining upon
1270	. ,,	Robert Orr, of Glasgow, in the county of Lanark, North Britain, Thread Manufacturer	Improved apparatus to be applied to various machines used in the manufacture of yarn or thread
1271	,,	Alexandre Manbré, of Rathbone- place, in the county of Middlesex, Brewer	An improved method of preparing malt and other grain, and in extracting the saccharine matter therefrom, whether for the purposes of brewing, distilling, or otherwise
1275	1)	George Hadfield, Varnish Manu- facturer, of Carlisle, in the county of Cumberland	Improvements in the protection of carboys, or other vessels and pack- ages
1280	7th June	John Macmillan Dunlop, of the city of Manchester, in the county of Lancaster, Engineer	Improvements in apparatus for sizing fibrous materials
1281	29	Henry Wimball, of Aldermaston, in the county of Berks, Brick Manufacturer	Improvements in machinery or appa- ratus for destroying the turnip-fly and other destructive insects on growing crops
1282	"	Edward Vigers, of Paddington, Gentleman	Improvements in the manufacture of bricks and other articles moulded or formed from clays
1283		Jean Baptiste Adolphe Lombard, and Xavier Tristan Esquiron, both of Paris, in the Empire of France	A new or improved method of obtain- ing saccherine substances from cereal and vegetable matters, and applying the products obtained, to various useful purposes
1284		Robert Hicks, of Chatham-place, in the city of London, Gentleman	The manufacture of a composition or compositions, to be employed as black lead
1285	8th June	John Macmillan Dunlop, of the city of Manchester, in the county of Lancaster, Engineer	Improvements in bowls or rollers used in machines for printing fibrous materials
1286		Rudolph Wappenstein, of the city of Manchester, in the county of Lancaster, Engraver and Printer	Improvements in the manufacture of artificial whalebone, applicable to umbrellas, parasols, stays, hats, bonnets, reeds, crinolines, and other similar purposes
1288	,,	John Cliff Quince, of Crossby Hall Chambers, Bishopgate, in the county of Middlesex, Commission Agent	Improvements in stoppers for bottles and jars
1290	"	William Clark, of 53, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex, Engineer and Patent Agent	The manufacture or preparation of extract of peruvian guano
1291	<b>39</b>	Alexander Robertson, of Sheffield, in the county of York, Stove Grate Manufacturer	Improvements in stoves or fire-grates